## Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council

All Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Councillors are hereby summoned to attend and members of the public invited to a meeting of the Parish Council to be held at St Denys' Church, Kirkby La Thorpe on Monday 5th June 2023 at 7.00pm.

The meeting will commence with a public session and the formal meeting immediately following.

Issued: 26 May 2023

Clerk

Dermot Daly

Dermot Daly, Clerk, Kirkby La Thorpe Parish Council T: 07778 351935 E: clerk.kltpc@gmail.com W: https://kirkby-la-thorpe.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk

AGENDA

(i) Public Comment.

	Welcome.
077/23 078/23 079/23	POLICY & PROCESS To receive and agree apologies for absence. To receive disclosures of disclosable interests, pursuant to section 31 of the Localism Act 2011, and applications for dispensation from Councillors on matters considered at this meeting. To determine which items on the agenda, if any, require the exclusion of public and press under the Public Bodies
080/23 081/23 082/23	(Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960 1 (2) and resolve to exclude public and press for these items. To review applications of candidates and agree to fill up to four casual vacancy positions for Parish Councillors. To review the terms of reference and members for the Staffing Committee. To agree the Ordinary meeting dates for 2023-24.
083/23	<b>MEETINGS</b> To receive the Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Parish Council on 25th May 2023 for approval.
084/23 085/23	<b>PLANNING</b> To agree details for a public consultation on local land use for power generation and water storage. To agree actions relating to the proposed highways changes for Church Lane, to improve safety and traffic management.
086/23 087/23 088/23 089/23	<ul> <li>INITIATIVES</li> <li>To further review the costs for the commemorative benches and agree final actions on purchase of the items.</li> <li>To further review and finalise the costs and format of the replacement noticeboard for Milton Way and The Hoplands.</li> <li>GENERAL</li> <li>To discuss the proposal from the Community Group for a memorial stone and agree any relating actions.</li> <li>To agree donation toward commemorative medals for the children on the occasion of King Charles III Coronation.</li> </ul>
	CLOSE

**090/23** To note further agenda items and arrangements for the next meeting (August 2023). Meeting Close.